OP \$40.00 4964131

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM727516 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dragonfly Acquisitionco, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dragonfly Pond Works, LLC		
Street Address:	875 Walnut Street, Suite 150		
City:	Cary		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27511		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4964131	DRAGONFLY POND WORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 19192779100

Email: trademarks@wardandsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Ward and Smith, P.A.

Address Line 1:751 Corporate Center Drive, Suite 300Address Line 4:Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27636-3009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angela P. Doughty

SIGNATURE: /apd/

DATE SIGNED: 05/12/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Name Change Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=Name Change Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif source=Name Change Certificate of Amendment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007719 FRAME: 0928

900694023



Name: **DRAGONFLY ACQUISITIONCO, LLC N/C/T**

DRAGONFLY POND WORKS, LLC

Service: Filing Domestic Amendment

Jurisdiction: US - DE - Secretary of State

Thru Date: **01/03/2020**

Results:

#7672364

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DRAGONFLY
ACQUISITIONCO, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DRAGONFLY
ACQUISITIONCO, LLC" TO "DRAGONFLY POND WORKS, LLC", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 2:11
O`CLOCK P.M.

7672364 8100 SR# 20200048807

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jestiny W. Bullett, Sourcestey of States

Authentication: 202116195

Date: 01-03-20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007719 FRAME: 0930

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:11 PM 01/03/2020
FILED 02:11 PM 01/03/2020
SR 20200048807 - File Number 7672364

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF DRAGONFLY ACQUISITIONCO, LLC

January 3, 2020

This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation (this "Certificate of Amendment") is being executed as of January 3, 2020, for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation of Dragonfly Acquisitionco, LLC, as amended, pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Amendment, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Dragonfly Acquisitionco, LLC.
- 2. <u>Certificate of Formation</u>. The Certificate of Formation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 1, 2019.
- 3. <u>Amendment</u>. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by striking Article 1 thereof and replacing it with the following:
 - "1. Name of Limited Liability Company. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Dragonfly Pond Works, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the date first above written.

By: /s/ Grant Todd

Name: Grant Todd

Title: Authorized Person

ACTIVE/101871811.1

RECORDED: 05/12/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007719 FRAME: 0931